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Raised Toilet Seat
Model: XZY402
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Raised Toilet Seat

Model: XZY402

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.
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Thank you very much for choosing this product, it should always be
handled with care. Please read all of the instructions before using it. The
information will help you achieve the best possible results.

SPECIFICATION

Model load
Height from
seat to floor

Height from
armrest to floor

XZY402 400lbs/ 181kg 450-570mm 650-770mm

PACKAGE LIST
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No. Name Picture QTY

A Connecting tube 4

B Armrest 2

C Seat plate 1

D Transverse tube 2

E C-Clamp 4

F Bag 1

G Leg 4

H Tissue hook 1
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I Manual 1

INSTRUCTIONS

Step1: Install the armrest(Tab B)l into the Connecting tube(Tab A). Make
sure the marbles run smoothly.

Step2: Connect transverse tube(Tab D) and left/right tube group with C-
clamp. Warming: check carefully the C-clamp is right to insert the hole
otherwise,it may cause serious injury.
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D

D

Step3: Install the seat plate(Tab C) to the transverse tube group.

Step4: Attach the cloth bag(Tab F) to the armrest.
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Step5: Connect the foot tube(Tab G) to the main frame. Make sure the
marbles smoothly.

G

G
G

Height adjustment
1. Before use, adjust the uniform height of the four legs according to your
specific needs.
2. Locked in place by pushing up or pulling down on the foot tube.

G
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1. Always be sure that the seat is correctly and securely locked in place
before using.

2. Be sure that the locking of the seat is tight at all times. Physically
challenged users should be supervised or assisted whenever using this
product.
3. The raised toilet seat must not be used to support more than 300
lbs. DO NOT use the product overloaded. User's weight should be
centered over toilet seat, not too forward or too far too one side, as unit
may tip.
4. For models with armrests: The arms are for the purpose of providing
assistance when getting on and off the seat. DO NOT try to use the arms to
support full body weight during transfer, as this may result in failure of the
unit and risk of injury.
5. Inspect all parts for shipping damage before assembly. If there is
shipping damage - DO NOT USE. Contact dealer/carrier for further
instructions.
6. Make certain that the height adjusting snap buttons fully protrude
through the same respective hole of each leg extension. This will ensure
that the leg extensions are securely locked in position and an even height
is achieved.
7. Ensure ALL thumb screws are tightened.
8. Check the rubber tips on the leg extensions for rips, wear or if they are
missing. Immediately replace any or all if any of these imperfections exist.
9. All four leg extensions with rubber tips MUST touch the floor
simultaneously at all times.
10. DO NOT stand on product.
11. Regularly check for secure assembly and contact support if in doubt.
Ensure the product’s legs are even and locked before use, and discontinue
usage if there are signs of wear, damage, or missing parts. The product is
to be used on flat, stable surfaces. Do not disassemble if not necessary,



- 8 -

as it might compromise the longevity of the product. Do not modify
the product unless specified in the manual.
12. Exercise caution during operation and assembly. Avoid
extreme temperatures or open flames. If an allergic reaction occurs, cease
use immediately and consult a healthcare professional.
13. Clean regularly using a mild detergent and warm water, rinse off any
soap residue. After cleaning, dry thoroughly.
14. Before use, confirm with your healthcare provider that the product
meets your specific needs. The following guidelines are not a substitute for
medical advice.
15. This product is designed for use with the most common types of
commodes. It will not fit all commode types; be sure that the unit is
correctly installed, fits properly and is stable before use.

MAINTENANCE

1. REGULAR CLEANING IS RECOMMENDED, USE A NON-ABRASIVE
CLEANER OR DETERGENT. RINSE WITHWARMWATERAND DRY
COMPLETELY. ABRASIVE CLOTHS MAY DAMAGE THE SURFACE.
2. PLEASE REGULARLY INSPECT YOUR RAISED TOILET SEAT WITH
ARMS AND ITS PARTS FORANY CORROSION, BREAKAGE,
COMPRESSION OR WEAR.
3. To maintain the beauty of the original finish, clean with mild soap and
rinse with warm water. Wipe bath seat dry after each use.

Manufacturer: HEALTH SOURCE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT (GUANGDONG) LTD.
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Address: 1st floor, No. 10 West Industrial Avenue, Haimai Industrial Zone, Gaohai
Community, Danzao Town, Nanhai District, Foshan, Guangdong, 528223, CHINA.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK REP
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC REP
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Soulevé Toilettes Siège
Modèle : XZY402



- 1 -

Siège de toilette
surélevé

Modèle : XZY402

Ce est l'original instruction, s'il te plaît lire tout Lisez attentivement les
instructions du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve une
interprétation claire de notre utilisateur
manuel. L'apparence du produit sera soumise à le produit toi reçu. S'il
vous plaît pardonnez nous que nous ne le ferons pas vous informer à
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nouveau s'il existe une technologie ou un logiciel mises à jour sur notre
produit.
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Merci beaucoup d'avoir choisi ceci produit, il devrait toujours être
manipulé avec soin. S'il te plaît lisez toutes les instructions avant en
utilisant il. Le les informations seront vous aider à atteindre le meilleur
possible résultats .

SPÉCIFICATION

Modèle charger
Hauteur à
partir de
du siège au sol

Hauteur à
partir de

accoudoir au sol

XZY402 400 livres / 181
kg

450-570 mm 650-770 mm

PACKAGE LIST
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Non. Nom Image Qté

UN Tube de
raccordement

4

B Accoudoir 2

C Siège plaque 1

D tube transversal 2

E Pince en C 4

F Sac 1

G Jambe 4

H Tissu crochet 1
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je Manuel 1

INSTRUCTIONS

Étape 1 : Installer l'accoudoir (Tab B)l dans le tube de connexion (Tab
UN). Faire bien sûr les billes fonctionner sans problème.

Étape 2 : Connectez le tube transversal (onglet D) et groupe de tubes
gauche/droit avec C-
pince. Attention : vérifiez soigneusement que la pince en C est droit à
insérer le trou sinon, il peut causer des blessures graves.
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D

D

Étape 3 : Installer le siège plaque (onglet C) au groupe de tubes
transversaux.

Étape 4 : Fixez le sac en tissu (onglet F) à le accoudoir.
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Étape 5 : Connectez le tube de pied (onglet G) au cadre principal.
S'assurer le billes en douceur.

G

G
G

Réglage de la hauteur
1. Avant utilisation, ajustez la hauteur uniforme des quatre jambes selon
à toi r spécifique besoins.

G
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2. Verrouillé placer par pousser en haut ou tirant vers le bas sur le pied
tube.
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1. Toujours être bien sûr que le siège est correctement et en toute
sécurité fermé dans lieu avant en utilisant.

2. Assurez-vous que le verrouillage de le siège est serré en permanence.
Physiquement contesté utilisateurs devrait être supervisé ou assisté
chaque fois que en utilisant ce produit.
3. Le siège de toilette surélevé doit​ pas être utilisé pour soutenir
plus que 300 lb. NE PAS utiliser le produit est surchargé. Poids de
l'utilisateur devrait être centré sur toilettes siège, pas aussi avant ou
aussi​ loin aussi un côté, comme unité peut basculer.
4. Pour modèles avec accoudoirs: Le bras sont pour le but​ de fournir
assistance à la montée et à la descente le siège. N'essayez PAS d'utiliser
les accoudoirs pour soutenir complètement poids corporel t pendant le
transfert, comme ce peut résultat en échec de le unité et risque de
blessure.
5. Inspectez toutes les pièces pour expédition dommage avant
assemblée . S'il y a est expédition dommage - FAIRE PAS
UTILISER . Contact revendeur/transporteur pour plus d'informations
instructions.
6. Assurez-vous que le hauteur réglage instantané boutons
pleinement dépasser à travers le même respectif trou de chaque
jambe​ extension. Ce volonté assurer que le jambe extensions sont en
toute sécurité fermé dans position et un même hauteur est atteint.
7. Assurez-vous que TOUTES les vis à oreilles sont serrées.
8. Vérifiez le embout en caoutchouc s sur le jambe extensions pour
déchirures, usure ou si ils sont manquant. Remplacer immédiatement tout
ou partie si l'une de ces imperfections exister.
9. Tous extensions à quatre jambes avec des embouts en caoutchouc
DOIVENT toucher le étage simultanément à tout moment.
10. FAIRE NE PAS se tenir debout sur produit.
11. Régulièrement vérifier pour sécurisé assemblée et contact soutien si
dans doute. Assurez-vous que les pieds du produit sont uniformes et
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verrouillés avant utiliser, et cesser usage s'il y a des signes d'usure,
dommage, ou manquant pièces. Le produit est à être utilisé sur terrain
plat et stable surfaces. Faire pas démonter si pas nécessaire,



- 8 -

comme il pourrait compromis la longévité du produit. Ne pas modifier le
produit sauf indication contraire dans le manuel.
12. Soyez prudent pendant l’utilisation et l’assemblage. Évitez les
températures extrêmes ou les flammes nues. Si une personne allergique
la réaction se produit, cesse utiliser immédiatement et consulter un soins
de santé professionnel.
13. Nettoyer régulièrement en utilisant un bénin détergent et chaud eau,
rincer​ désactivé tout résidu de savon. Après le nettoyage, séchez
soigneusement.
14. Avant utilisation, confirmer avec votre prestataire de soins de santé qui
le produit répond à vos besoins spécifiques. Les directives suivantes ne
sont pas un substitut de conseils médicaux.
15. Ce produit est conçu pour être utilisé avec les types de commodes. Il
ne conviendra pas à tous types de commodes; être bien sûr que le
unité est correctement installé, s'adapte correctement et est écurie avant
utiliser.

ENTRETIEN

1. NETTOYAGE RÉGULIER EST RECOMMANDÉ, UTILISER UN NON
ABRASIF NETTOYANT OU DÉTERGENT. RINCER À L'EAU TIÈDE ET
SEC
COMPLÈTEMENT. CHIFFONS ABRASIFS PEUT ENDOMMAGER LA
SURFACE.
2. S'IL VOUS PLAÎT INSPECTEZ RÉGULIÈREMENT VOTRE SIÈGE DE
TOILETTE SURÉLEVÉ AVEC BRAS ET C'EST PARTIES POURTOUTE
CORROSION, CASSE,
COMPRESSION OU USURE.
3. Pour conserver la beauté de la finition d'origine, nettoyez avec bénin
savon et rincer à l'eau tiède. Essuyer le siège de la baignoire après
chaque utiliser.
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Fabricant: SOURCE DE SANTÉ ÉQUIPEMENT MÉDICAL (GUANGDONG)
SARL.



- 9 -

Adresse : 1 er étage , non . 10 Ouest Industriel Avenue , Haïmaï Industriel Zone ,
Communauté de Gaohai , Danzao Ville , Nanhai District , Foshan , Guangdong ,
528223, CHINE . Importé en AUS : SIHAO SARL PTY 1 ROKEV À
STREETEASWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé à États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250 , 9166
Anaheim Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, Californie 91730

ROYAUM
E-UNI
REPRÉSE
NTANT

YH CONSULTING LIMITÉE. A/S YH Consulting
Bureau limité 147, Centurion Maison, Londres
Route, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

CE
REPRÉSEN
TANT

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mayence Landstr.69,
60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main Principal.





Support technique et Certificat de garantie
électronique www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Erzogen Toilette Sitz
Modell: XZY402
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Erhöhter Toilettensitz

Modell: XZY402

Das ist das Original Anweisung, Bitte alles lesen Lesen Sie die
Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie sie in Betrieb nehmen.
VEVOR behält sich das Recht vor, unserer Benutzer
Handbuch. Das Aussehen des Produkts unterliegt Die Produkt Du
erhalten. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir nicht informiere dich nochmal
ob es Technologien oder Software gibt Updates zu unserem Produkt.
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für dieses Produkt, es sollte stets Sei
mit Sorgfalt behandelt. Bitte Lesen Sie alle Anweisungen, bevor Sie mit
es. Die Informationen werden helfen Ihnen, das Beste zu erreichen
möglich Ergebnisse .

SPEZIFIKATION

Modell laden
Höhe von
Sitz zum
Boden

Höhe von
Armlehne zum
Boden

XZY402 400 Pfund / 181
kg

450-570 mm 650-770 mm

PACKAGE LIST
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NEIN. Name Bild MENG
E

A Verbindungsrohr 4

B Armlehne 2

C Sitz Platte 1

D Querrohr 2

E C -Klemme 4

F Tasche 1

G Bein 4
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H Gewebe Haken 1
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ICH Handbuch 1

ANWEISUNGEN

Schritt 1: Installieren Sie die Armlehne (Tab B)l in das Verbindungsrohr
(Tab A). Machen sicher die Murmeln reibungslos laufen.

Schritt 2: Querrohr anschließen (Lasche D) und linke/rechte Rohrgruppe
mit C-
Klemme. Erwärmung: Überprüfen Sie sorgfältig, ob die C-Klemme
Widerspruchsrecht legen Sie die Loch andernfalls kann zu schweren
Verletzungen führen.
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D

D

Schritt 3: Installieren Sie den Sitz Platte (Lasche C) an der
Querrohrgruppe .

Schritt 4: Befestigen Sie den Stoffbeutel (Lasche F) Zu Die
Armlehne.
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Schritt 5: Verbinden Sie das Fußrohr (Lasche G) mit dem
Hauptrahmen. Stellen Sie sicher Die Murmeln reibungslos.

G

G
G

Höhenverstellung
1. Vor Gebrauch die einheitliche Höhe einstellen der vier Beine nach für
dich spezifisch Bedürfnisse.

G
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2. Eingesperrt Ort von drücken nach oben oder nach unten ziehen An der
Fuß Rohr.



CAUTIOUS
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1. Stets Sei Sicher Das Die Sitz Ist korrekt Und sicher​ gesperrt In Ort
vor verwenden.

2. Seien Sie sicher dass die Verriegelung von der Sitz ist jederzeit fest.
Körperlich herausgefordert Benutzer sollen Sei beaufsichtigt oder
unterstützt wer nie mit Das Produkt.
3. Der Toilettensitzerhöhung muss​ nicht Sei verwendet, um zu
unterstützen mehr als 300 lbs. NICHT verwenden das Produkt
überlastet. Gewicht des Benutzers sollte sein zentriert über Toilette Sitz,
nicht zu nach vorne oder zu​ weit zu eins Seite, als Einheit kann
kippen.
4. Für Modelle mit Armlehnen: Der Waffen Sind für Die Zweck​ von
Bereitstellung Hilfe beim Ein- und Aussteigen den Sitz. Versuchen Sie
NICHT, die Arme zu verwenden , um die volle Körpergewicht t während
der Übertragung, als Das Mai Ergebnis im Scheitern von Die Einheit und
Risiko von Verletzung.
5. Alle Teile prüfen für Versand Schaden vor Montage . Wenn es Ist
Versand Schaden - TUN NICHT VERWENDEN . Kontakt
Händler/Spediteur für weitere Anweisungen.
6. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Höhe Einstellen Schnappschuss
Schaltflächen voll vorstehen durch Die Dasselbe jeweiligen Loch von
jede Bein​ Verlängerung. Das Wille sicherstellen dass die Bein
Erweiterungen Sind sicher gesperrt In Position Und ein sogar Höhe
erreicht ist.
7. Stellen Sie sicher, dass ALLE Flügelschrauben festgezogen sind.
8. Überprüfen Sie die Gummispitze s auf der Bein Erweiterungen für
Risse, Verschleiß oder Wenn Sie Sind fehlen. Ersetzen Sie sofort alle
oder wenn eine dieser Unvollkommenheiten existieren.
9. Alle vier Beinverlängerungen mit Gummispitzen MÜSSEN berühren
Die Boden immer gleichzeitig .
10. TUN NICHT stehen auf Produkt.
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11. Regelmäßig überprüfen für sicher Montage Und Kontakt
Unterstützung Wenn In zweifeln. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Beine des
Produkts gerade und verriegelt sind vor verwenden und abbrechen
Verwendung wenn es Anzeichen von Verschleiß gibt, Schaden, oder
fehlen Teile. Die Produkt Ist Zu Sei gebraucht auf ebenem, stabilem
Oberflächen . nicht zerlegen Wenn nicht notwendig,
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als Es könnte Kompromiss die Langlebigkeit des Produkts. Nicht ändern
Die Produkt sofern nicht anders in der Handbuch.
12. Seien Sie bei der Bedienung und Montage vorsichtig. Vermeiden Sie
extreme Temperaturen oder offenes Feuer. Wenn eine Allergie Reaktion
auftritt, aufhören sofort verwenden und einen Arzt aufsuchen
Gesundheitspflege Professional.
13. Reinigen regelmäßig mit A leicht Waschmittel Und warm Wasser,
spülen​ aus Seifenreste entfernen . Nach der Reinigung gründlich
trocknen .
14. Vor Gebrauch bestätigen Sie mit Ihr Gesundheitsdienstleister, der das
Produkt Ihren spezifischen Anforderungen entspricht. Die folgenden
Richtlinien sind nicht A Ersatz für ärztlichen Rat einholen.
15. Dieses Produkt ist für die Verwendung mit den gängigsten Typen von
Kommoden. Es passt nicht für alle Toilettentypen; Sei Sicher Das Die
Einheit Ist richtig installiert, passt richtig und Ist stabil vor verwenden.

WARTUNG

1. REGELMÄSSIGE REINIGUNG IST EMPFOHLEN, VERWENDENEIN
NICHT ABRASIVES REINIGER ODER WASCHMITTEL. Mit warmem
Wasser abspülen UND TROCKEN
VOLLSTÄNDIG. SCHLEIFTÜCHER KANN DIE OBERFLÄCHE
BESCHÄDIGEN.
2. BITTE ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE REGELMÄSSIG IHRE WC-
SITZERHÖHUNG MIT WAFFEN UND ES IST TEILE FÜR JEGLICHE
KORROSION, BRUCH,
KOMPRESSION ODER VERSCHLEIß.
3. Um die Schönheit der ursprünglichen Oberfläche zu erhalten,
reinigen Sie mit leicht Seife Und mit warmem Wasser abspülen.
Badesitz nach jedem verwenden.
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Hersteller: GESUNDHEITSQUELLE MEDIZINISCHE AUSRÜSTUNG
(GUANGDONG) GMBH.
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Adresse : 1 . Stock , Nr . 10 Westen Industrie Allee , Haimai Industrie Zone ,
Gaohai-Gemeinde , Danzao Stadt , Nanhai Bezirk , Foshan , Guangdong , 528223,
CHINA . Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEV A
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert nach USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250 , 9166
Anaheim Ort, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Vereinigt
es
Königreic
h REP

YH-BERATUNG LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Eingeschränktes Büro 147, Zenturio Haus,
London

Straße, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18
4AX

EG REP
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Hauptsächlich.





Technischer Support und E-Garantie -
Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Aumentó Baño Asiento
Modelo: XZY402
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Asiento de inodoro
elevado

Modelo: XZY402

Este es el original instrucción, por favor leer todo Lea atentamente las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretarlo. de nuestro usuario



- 1 -

manual. La apariencia del producto estará sujeta a el producto tú recibió.
Por favor perdona nosotros que no lo haremos informarle nuevamente Si
hay alguna tecnología o software actualizaciones de nuestro producto.
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Muchas gracias por elegir esto. producto, debería siempre ser
Manejado con cuidado. Por favor Lea todas las instrucciones antes
usando eso. El La información será ayudarle a lograr lo mejor posible
resultados .

ESPECIFICACIÓN

Modelo carga
Altura desde
del asiento al
suelo

Altura desde
apoyabrazos al
suelo

XZY402 400 libras / 181
kilogramos

450-570
milímetros

650-770
milímetros

PACKAGE LIST
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No. Nombre Imagen CANTI
DAD

A Tubo de conexión 4

B Brazo 2

do Asiento lámina 1

D Tubo transversal 2

mi Abrazadera en
C

4

F Bolsa 1

GRA
MO

Pierna 4
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H Tejido gancho 1
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I Manual 1

INSTRUCCIONES

Paso 1: Instalar el reposabrazos (pestaña B)l en el tubo de conexión
(pestaña) A). Hacer seguro las canicas funcionar sin problemas

Paso 2: Conecte el tubo transversal (pestaña) D) y Grupo de tubos
izquierdo/derecho con C-
Abrazadera. Advertencia: compruebe cuidadosamente que la
abrazadera en C esté derecho a Insertar el agujero De lo contrario,
Puede causar lesiones graves.
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D

D

Paso 3: Instalar el asiento placa (Tab C) al grupo de tubos
transversales.

Paso 4: Coloque la bolsa de tela (pestaña F) a el brazo.
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Paso 5: Conecte el tubo del pie (pestaña G) al marco principal.
Cerciorarse el canicas suavemente.

GRAMO

GRAMO
GRAMO

Ajuste de altura
1. Antes de usar, ajuste la altura uniforme. de los cuatro piernas de
acuerdo a a ti r específico necesidades.
2. Encerrado lugar por emprendedor arriba o demolición en el pie tubo.

G
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1. Siempre ser seguro eso el asiento es correctamente y con seguridad
bloqueado en lugar antes usando.

2. Asegúrate que el bloqueo de El asiento está bien sujeto en todo
momento. Físicamente desafiado usuarios debería ser supervisado o
asistido cuando sea usando este producto.
3. El asiento de inodoro elevado debe​ no ser utilizado para
apoyar más que 300 libras NO usar El producto está sobrecargado.
Peso del usuario. Debería ser centrado encima baño asiento, no
también adelante o también​ lejos también uno lado, como unidad
Puede volcarse.
4. Para modelos con apoyabrazos: El brazos son para el objetivo​ de
siempre que asistencia al subir y bajar el asiento. NO intente usar los
brazos para sostener completamente peso corporal t durante la
transferencia, como este puede resultado en el fracaso de el unidad y
riesgo de lesión.
5. Inspeccione todas las piezas para envío daño antes asamblea . Si
hay es envío daño - HACER NO USAR . Contacto
distribuidor/transportista para más información instrucciones.
6. Asegúrese de que el altura ajustando quebrar botones
completamente sobresalir a través de el mismo respectivo agujero de
cada pierna​ extensión. Este voluntad asegurar que el pierna
extensiones son de forma segura bloqueado en posición y un incluso
altura se logra
7. Asegúrese de que TODOS los tornillos de mariposa estén bien
apretados.
8. Comprueba el punta de goma s en el pierna extensiones para
rasgaduras, desgaste o si ellos son desaparecido. Reemplace
inmediatamente cualquiera o todos Si alguna de estas imperfecciones
existir.
9. Todo extensiones de cuatro patas con puntas de goma DEBE tocar
el piso simultáneamente en todo momento .
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10. HACER NO pararse sobre producto.
11. Regularmente controlar para seguro asamblea y contacto apoyo si
en duda. Asegúrese de que las patas del producto estén niveladas y
bloqueadas. antes uso, y discontinuar uso Si hay signos de desgaste,
daño, o desaparecido partes. El producto es a ser usado en plano,
estable superficies . Hacer no desmontar si no necesario,
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como él podría compromiso la longevidad del producto. No modificar el
producto a menos que se especifique en el manual.
12. Tenga cuidado durante la operación y el montaje. Evite temperaturas
extremas o llamas abiertas. Si es alérgico se produce la reacción, cesa
Úselo inmediatamente y consulte a un médico. cuidado de la salud
profesional.
13. Limpiar regularmente usando a leve detergente y cálido agua,
enjuagar​ apagado cualquier residuo de jabón. Después de limpiar,
secar completamente.
14. Antes de usar, confirme con su proveedor de atención médica que El
producto satisface sus necesidades específicas. Las siguientes pautas no
son a sustituto de consejo médico.
15. Este producto está diseñado para usarse con los tipos más comunes
de inodoros. No caben todos tipos de inodoros; ser seguro eso el
unidad es correctamente instalado, encaja correctamente y es estable
antes usar.

MANTENIMIENTO

1. LIMPIEZA REGULAR ES RECOMENDADO, USAR UN NO
ABRASIVO LIMPIADOR O DETERGENTE. ENJUAGUE CON AGUA
TIBIAY SECO
COMPLETAMENTE. PAÑOS ABRASIVOS PUEDE DAÑAR LA
SUPERFICIE.
2. POR FAVOR INSPECCIONE SU PERIÓDICAMENTE ASIENTO DE
INODORO ELEVADO CON BRAZOS Y ES REGIONES PARA
CUALQUIER CORROSIÓN, ROTURA,
COMPRESIÓN O DESGASTE.
3. Para mantener la belleza del acabado original, limpie con leve jabón
y Enjuague con agua tibia. Seque el asiento de la bañera después de
cada uso. usar.
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Fabricante: FUENTE DE SALUD EQUIPO MÉDICO (GUANGDONG) LIMITADO.



- 9 -

DIRECCIÓN : 1º ​ piso , no . 10 Oeste Industrial Avenida , Haimai Industrial Zona
, Comunidad de Gaohai , Danzao Ciudad , Nanhai Distrito , Foshan , Guangdong ,
528223, CHINA . Importado a AUS: SIHAO Compañía Limitada. 1 ROKEV
A STREETESTWOOD
Nueva Gales del Sur 2122 Australia
Importado a Estados Unidos: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250 ,
9166 Anaheim Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Reino
Unido
REPS

YH CONSULTING LIMITADA. C/O YH
Consulting Oficina limitada 147, Centurión
Casa, Londres
Carretera, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18

4AX

CE REPS
E-CrossStu GmbH
Maguncia Calle principal 69,
60329 Fráncfort del Meno Principal.
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Sollevato Toilette Posto a
sedere

Modello: XZY402
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Sedile del water
rialzato

Modello: XZY402

Questo è l'originale istruzione, Per favore leggi tutto Leggere
attentamente il manuale di istruzioni prima di utilizzare il prodotto. VEVOR
si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro utente
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manuale. L'aspetto del prodotto sarà soggetto a IL prodotto Voi ricevuto.
Per favore perdonami noi che non lo faremo ti informo di nuovo se ci sono
tecnologie o software aggiornamenti sul nostro prodotto.
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Grazie mille per aver scelto questo prodotto, dovrebbe Sempre Essere
maneggiato con cura. Per favore leggere tutte le istruzioni prima usando
esso. Il le informazioni saranno ti aiutiamo a raggiungere il meglio
possibile risultati .

SPECIFICHE

Modello carico
Altezza da
dal sedile al
pavimento

Altezza da
bracciolo al
pavimento

XZY402 400 libbre / 181
chili

450-570
millimetri

650-770
millimetri

PACKAGE LIST
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NO. Nome Immagine QUAN
TITÀ

UN Tubo di
collegamento

4

B Bracciolo 2

C Posto a sedere
piatto

1

D Tubo trasversale 2

E Morsetto a C 4

F Borsa 1

G Gamba 4
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H Tessuto gancio 1
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IO Manuale 1

ISTRUZIONI

Fase 1: Installare il bracciolo (scheda B)l nel tubo di collegamento
(scheda UN). Fare certo i marmi funzionare senza intoppi.

Fase 2: Collegare il tubo trasversale (scheda D) e gruppo tubi
sinistro/destro con C-
morsetto. Riscaldamento: controllare attentamente che il morsetto a C
sia diritto a inserire il buco altrimenti, può causare gravi lesioni.
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D

D

Fase 3: Installare il sedile piastra (Tab C) al gruppo di tubi
trasversali.

Fase 4: Fissare il sacchetto di stoffa (Linguetta F) A IL bracciolo.
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Fase 5: Collegare il tubo del piede (Linguetta G) al telaio principale.
Assicurarsi IL biglie senza intoppi.

G

G
G

Regolazione dell'altezza
1. Prima dell'uso, regolare l'altezza uniforme dei quattro gambe secondo
a te r specifico esigenze.
2. Bloccato posto da spingendo su o tirando giù SU il piede tubo.

G
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1. Sempre Essere Sicuro Quello IL posto a sedere È correttamente E in
modo sicuro bloccato In posto Prima utilizzando.

2. Assicurati che il bloccaggio di il sedile è sempre stretto. Fisicamente
sfidato utenti Dovrebbe Essere supervisionato O assistito ogni volta
usando Questo prodotto.
3. IL sedile del water rialzato dovere​ non Essere utilizzato per
supportare Di più di 300 libbre. NON usare il prodotto è sovraccarico.
Peso dell'utente dovrebbe essere centrato Sopra toilette posto a sedere,
non pure inoltrare O pure​ lontano pure uno lato, COME unità può
dare la mancia.
4. Per modelli con braccioli: IL braccia Sono per IL scopo​ Di
fornendo assistenza per salire e scendere il sedile. NON cercare di usare i
braccioli per sostenere completamente peso corporeo t durante il
trasferimento, COME Questo Maggio risultato in fallimento Di IL unità e
rischio di infortunio.
5. Ispezionare tutte le parti per spedizione danno Prima asino embly.
Se c'è È spedizione danno - FARE NON UTILIZZO . Contatto
rivenditore/trasportatore per ulteriori informazioni istruzioni.
6. Assicurarsi che il altezza regolazione affrettato pulsanti
completamente sporgere Attraverso IL Stesso rispettivo buco Di ogni
gamba​ estensione. Questo Volere garantire che il gamba estensioni
Sono in modo sicuro bloccato In posizione E UN Anche altezza è
raggiunto.
7. Assicurarsi che TUTTE le viti a testa zigrinata siano serrate.
8. Controlla il punta di gomma s sul gamba estensioni per strappi, usura
O Se Essi Sono mancante. Sostituire immediatamente uno o tutti se una
qualsiasi di queste imperfezioni esistere.
9. Tutto estensioni a quattro gambe con punte in gomma DEVONO
toccare IL pavimento simultaneamente in ogni momento.
10. FARE NON stare in piedi prodotto.
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11. Regolarmente controllo per sicuro assemblaggio E contatto supporto
Se In dubbio. Assicurarsi che le gambe del prodotto siano livellate e
bloccate Prima usare e interrompere utilizzo se ci sono segni di usura,
danno, O mancante parti. Il prodotto È A Essere usato su piano, stabile
superfici . Fare non smontare Se non necessario,
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COME Esso Potrebbe compromesso la longevità del prodotto. Non
modificare IL prodotto a meno che non sia specificato nel manuale.
12. Prestare attenzione durante il funzionamento e il montaggio. Evitare
temperature estreme o fiamme libere. Se un allergico si verifica una
reazione, cessa usare immediatamente e consultare un assistenza
sanitaria professionale.
13. Pulisci regolarmente usando UN blando detergente E Caldo acqua,
risciacquo​ spento eventuali residui di sapone. Dopo la pulizia,
asciugare accuratamente.
14. Prima dell'uso, confermare con il tuo fornitore di assistenza sanitaria
che il prodotto soddisfa le tue esigenze specifiche. Le seguenti linee guida
non sono UN sostituire consulenza medica.
15. Questo prodotto è progettato per essere utilizzato con i tipi più comuni
di comò. Non si adatta a tutti tipi di comò; Essere Sicuro Quello IL
unità È installato correttamente, si adatta correttamente e È stabile Prima
utilizzo.

MANUTENZIONE

1. PULIZIA REGOLARE È RACCOMANDATO, UTILIZZONON
ABRASIVO PULITORE O DETERGENTE. RISCIACQUARE CON
ACQUA TIEPIDAE ASCIUTTO
COMPLETAMENTE. PANNI ABRASIVI POTREBBE DANNEGGIARE LA
SUPERFICIE.
2. PER FAVORE CONTROLLA REGOLARMENTE IL TUO SEDILE WC
RIALZATO CON BRACCIA E SUO PARTI PERQUALSIASI
CORROSIONE, ROTTURA,
COMPRESSIONE O USURA.
3. Per mantenere la bellezza della finitura originale, pulire con blando
sapone E risciacquare con acqua tiepida. Asciugare il sedile della vasca
da bagno dopo ogni utilizzo.
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Produttore: FONTE DI SALUTE ATTREZZATURE MEDICHE (GUANGDONG)
LTD.
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Indirizzo : 1 ° piano , n . 10 Ovest Industriale Viale , Haimai Industriale Zona ,
Comunità Gaohai , Danzao Città , Nanhai Distretto , Foshan , Guangdong ,
528223, CINA . Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEV A
STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato in Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Suite 250 , 9166
Anaheim Posto, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Regno
Unito
RAPPRESE
NTANTE

YH CONSULTING LIMITATA. C/O YH
Consulting Ufficio limitato 147, Centurione
Casa, Londra

Strada, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18
4AX

CE
RAPPRESE
NTANTE

E-CrossStu GmbH
Magonza Landstr.69,
60329 Francoforte sul Meno Principale.
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Uniesiony Toaleta Siedziba
Model: XZY402
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Podwyższone
siedzisko sedesowe

Model: XZY402

Ten jest oryginałem instrukcja, Proszę przeczytaj wszystko Przed
użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi . VEVOR
zastrzega sobie prawo do jednoznacznej interpretacji. naszego
użytkownik
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instrukcja. Wygląd produktu podlega ten produkt Ty otrzymane. Proszę
wybaczyć nam, że nie będziemy poinformuję cię ponownie czy istnieje
jakaś technologia lub oprogramowanie aktualizacje naszego produktu.
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Dziękuję bardzo za wybór tego produkt, powinien zawsze Być
obchodzić się z ostrożnością. Proszę przeczytaj wszystkie instrukcje
przed używając To. Ten informacje będą pomóc Ci osiągnąć to, co
najlepsze możliwy wyniki .

SPECYFIKACJA

Model obciążenie
Wysokość od
od siedzenia
do podłogi

Wysokość od
podłokietnik do
podłogi

XZY402 400 funtów / 181
kg

450-570 mm 650-770 mm

PACKAGE LIST
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NIE. Nazwa Zdjęcie ILOŚĆ

A Rura łącząca 4

B Podłokietnik 2

C Siedziba płyta 1

D Rurka
poprzeczna

2

mi Zacisk C 4

F Torba 1

G Noga 4

H Tkanka hak 1
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I Podręcznik 1

INSTRUKCJE

Krok 1: Zamontuj podłokietnik (zakładka B)l do rury łączącej (zakładka
A). Robić pewnie kulki przebiegać sprawnie.

Krok 2: Podłącz rurkę poprzeczną (zakładka D) i grupa rur lewa/prawa z C-
zacisk. Ogrzewanie: sprawdź dokładnie, czy zacisk C jest prawo do
włożyć otwór w przeciwnym razie to może spowodować poważne
obrażenia.
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D

D

Krok 3: Zamontuj siedzenie płytkę (zakładka C) do poprzecznej
grupy rurek.

Krok 4: Załóż woreczek materiałowy (zakładka F) Do ten
podłokietnik.
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Krok 5: Podłącz rurę podstawy (zakładka G) do ramy głównej.
Upewniać się ten kulki płynnie.

G

G
G

Regulacja wysokości
1. Przed użyciem należy wyregulować wysokość równomierną z czterech
nogi według do ciebie r specyficzny wymagania.

G
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2. Zamknięty miejsce według popychanie w górę lub ciągnąc w dół NA
stopa rura.
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1. Zawsze Być Jasne To ten siedziba Jest prawidłowo I bezpiecznie​
zamknięty W miejsce zanim używając.

2. Upewnij się że blokowanie siedzenie jest cały czas ciasne. Fizycznie
wyzwany użytkownicy powinien Być nadzorowany Lub wspomagany
zawsze , gdy używając Ten produkt.
3. Ten podwyższone siedzisko sedesowe musieć​ nie Być
używany do wspierania więcej niż 300 funtów. NIE używać Produkt
przeciążony. Waga użytkownika powinno być wyśrodkowany nad toaleta
siedziba, nie zbyt do przodu Lub zbyt​ daleko zbyt jeden strona, Jak
jednostka może dać napiwek.
4. Dla modele z podłokietniki: Ten herb Czy Do ten zamiar​ z że
pomoc przy wsiadaniu i wysiadaniu siedzisko. NIE próbuj używać
podłokietników do podtrzymywania pełnego masa ciała t podczas
transferu, Jak Ten móc wynik w porażce z ten jednostka i ryzyko
obrażenia.
5. Sprawdź wszystkie części Do wysyłka szkoda zanim montaż . Jeśli
tam Jest wysyłka szkoda - DO NIE UŻYWAĆ . Kontakt
dealera/przewoźnika w celu uzyskania dalszych informacji instrukcje.
6. Upewnij się, że wysokość naregulowanie pstryknąć pikolak w pełni
wystawać Poprzez ten To samo poszczególny otwór z każdy le g
rozszerzenie. Ten będzie zapewnić że noga rozszerzenia Czy
bezpiecznie zamknięty W pozycja I jakiś nawet wysokość został
osiągnięty.
7. Upewnij się, że WSZYSTKIE śruby motylkowe są dokręcone.
8. Sprawdź gumowa końcówka s na noga rozszerzenia dla rozdarcia,
zużycie Lub Jeśli Oni Czy zaginiony. Natychmiast wymień wszystkie lub
niektóre jeśli któraś z tych niedoskonałości istnieć.
9. Wszystko wyprosty czterech nóg z gumowymi końcówkami MUSZĄ
się stykać ten podłogi jednocześnie przez cały czas.
10. ZROBIĆ NIE stanąć na produkt.
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11. Regularnie sprawdzać Do bezpieczny montaż I kontakt wsparcie
Jeśli W wątpliwość. Upewnij się, że nogi produktu są równe i zablokowane
zanim używać i zaprzestać stosowanie jeśli są ślady zużycia, szkoda, Lub
zaginiony części. Ten produkt Jest Do Być używany na płaskim,
stabilnym twarze . Zrób nie demontować Jeśli nie niezbędny,
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Jak To móc kompromis długowieczność produktu. Nie modyfikować ten
produkt chyba że określono inaczej w podręcznik.
Podczas obsługi i montażu należy zachować ostrożność . Unikaj
ekstremalnych temperatur i otwartego ognia. Jeśli jesteś alergikiem
reakcja następuje, ustaje natychmiast zużyć i skonsultować się z lekarzem
opieka zdrowotna profesjonalny.
13. Czyszczenie regularnie używając A łagodny detergent I ciepły woda,
płukanie​ wyłączony wszelkie pozostałości mydła. Po oczyszczeniu
dokładnie wysuszyć.
14. Przed użyciem należy potwierdzić Twój dostawca opieki zdrowotnej,
że Produkt spełnia Twoje specyficzne potrzeby. Poniższe wytyczne nie są
A zastąpić porada lekarska.
15. Produkt ten jest przeznaczony do stosowania z najpopularniejszymi
typami komody. Nie zmieści się we wszystkich rodzaje komód; Być
Jasne To ten jednostka Jest prawidłowo zainstalowany, pasuje
prawidłowo i Jest stabilny zanim używać.

KONSERWACJA

1. REGULARNE CZYSZCZENIE JEST ZALECONY, UŻYWAĆ
NIEŚCIERNY CZYSTSZY LUB DETERGENT. SPŁUKAĆ CIEPŁĄWODĄ
I SUCHY
CAŁKOWICIE. Płótna ścierne MOŻE USZKODZIĆ SURFACE.
2. PROSZĘ REGULARNIE SPRAWDZAJ SWOJE PODWYŻSZONE
SIEDZENIE TOALETOWE Z HERB I JEGO STRONY DLA
JAKIEKOLWIEK KOROZJE, USZKODZENIA,
KOMPRESJA LUB ZUŻYCIE.
3. Aby zachować piękno oryginalnego wykończenia, należy czyścić za
pomocą łagodny mydło I Spłucz ciepłą wodą. Wytrzyj siedzisko do
sucha po każdym użyciu. używać.
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Producent: ŹRÓDŁO ZDROWIA SPRZĘT MEDYCZNY (GUANGDONG)
SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ
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Adres : 1. miejsce piętro , nr . 10 Zachód Przemysłowy Aleja , Haimai
Przemysłowy Strefa , Społeczność Gaohai , Danzao Miasto , Nanhai Dzielnica ,
Foshan , Guangdong , 528223, CHINY . Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY
LTD. 1 ROKEV A STREEASTWOOD
Nowa Południowa Walia 2122 Australia
Zaimportowano do USA: Sanven Technology Sp. z o.o.
Apartament 250 , 9166 Anaheim Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA
91730

Wielka
Brytania
ROZPUST
NIK

YH CONSULTING SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ
ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ C/O YH Consulting
Biuro Ograniczone 147, Centurion Dom, Londyn
Droga, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

WE
ROZPUST
NIK

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Główny.
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Verhoogd Toilet Stoel
Model: XZY402
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Verhoogde
toiletzitting

Model: XZY402

Dit is het origineel instructie, Alsjeblieft lees alles Lees de handleiding
zorgvuldig door voordat u deze gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich een
duidelijke interpretatie voor van onze gebruiker
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handleiding. Het uiterlijk van het product is onderworpen aan de product
Jij ontvangen. Vergeef me alsjeblieft ons dat we niet zullen u opnieuw
informeren als er technologie of software is updates over ons product.
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Hartelijk dank dat u hiervoor heeft gekozen product, het zou moeten altijd
zijn
met zorg behandeld. Alsjeblieft Lees alle instructies voordat u met
behulp van het. De informatie zal u helpen het beste te bereiken
mogelijk resultaten .

SPECIFICATIE

Model laden
Hoogte vanaf
stoel tot vloer

Hoogte vanaf
armleuning tot
vloer

XZY402 400 pond / 181
kg

450-570 mm 650-770 mm

PACKAGE LIST
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Nee. Naam Afbeelding AANT
AL

A Verbindingsbuis 4

B Armsteun 2

C Stoel bord 1

D Dwarsbuis 2

E C- klem 4

F Tas 1

G Been 4
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H Weefsel haak 1
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I Handmatig 1

INSTRUCTIES

Stap 1: Armsteun installeren (tabblad B)l in de verbindingsbuis (tabblad)
A). Maken zeker de knikkers soepel verlopen.

Stap 2: Sluit de dwarsbuis aan (tabblad) D) en linker/rechter buizengroep
met C-
klem. Waarschuwing: controleer zorgvuldig of de C-klem goed vastzit.
recht op plaats de gat anders is het kan ernstig letsel veroorzaken.
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D

D

Stap 3: De stoel installeren plaat (Tab C) aan de dwarsbuisgroep .

Stap 4: Bevestig de stoffen tas (tabblad F) naar de armsteun.
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Stap 5: Bevestig de voetbuis (lipje G) aan het hoofdframe. Zorg ervoor
de knikkers soepel.

G

G
G

Hoogteverstelling
1. Pas voor gebruik de uniforme hoogte aan van de vier benen volgens
aan jou r specifiek behoeften.

G
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2. Opgesloten plaats door duwen omhoog of naar beneden trekken op de
voet buis.
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1. Altijd zijn Zeker Dat de stoel is correct En veilig​ vergrendeld in
plaats voor gebruiken.

2. Zorg ervoor dat de vergrendeling van de stoel zit altijd strak. Fysiek
uitgedaagd gebruikers zou moeten zijn begeleid of bijgestaan wanneer
nooit met behulp van dit product.
3. De verhoogde toiletzitting moeten​ niet zijn gebruikt ter
ondersteuning meer dan 300 lbs. NIET gebruiken het product is
overbelast. Gewicht van de gebruiker zou moeten zijn gecentreerd over
toilet stoel, niet te vooruit of te​ ver te een kant, als eenheid kan
kantelen.
4. Voor modellen met armleuningen: De armen Zijn voor de doel​ van
voorzien hulp bij het in- en uitstappen de stoel. Probeer NIET de armen te
gebruiken om de volledige lichaamsgewicht t tijdens de overdracht, als dit
kunnen resultaat in mislukking van de eenheid en risico op blessure.
5. Inspecteer alle onderdelen voor verzending schade voor montage .
Als er is verzending schade - DOEN NIET GEBRUIK . Contact
dealer/vervoerder voor meer informatie instructies.
6. Zorg ervoor dat de hoogte aanpassen klikken knoppen volledig
uitsteken door de dezelfde respectievelijke gat van elk been​
verlenging. Dit zullen ervoor zorgen dat de been extensies Zijn veilig
vergrendeld in positie En een zelfs hoogte wordt bereikt.
7. Zorg ervoor dat ALLE duimschroeven zijn vastgedraaid.
8. Controleer de rubberen punt s op de been extensies voor scheuren,
slijtage of als zij Zijn vermist. Vervang onmiddellijk een of alle als een van
deze onvolkomenheden bestaan.
9. Alle vier beenstrekkingen met rubberen punten MOETEN elkaar
raken de vloer tegelijkertijd te allen tijde .
10. DO NIET op staan product.
11. Regelmatig rekening voor zeker montage En contact steun als in
twijfel. Zorg ervoor dat de poten van het product gelijk en vergrendeld zijn
voor gebruik, en stopzetten gebruik als er tekenen van slijtage zijn,
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schade, of vermist onderdelen. De product is naar zijn gebruikt op vlakke,
stabiele oppervlakte . Doen niet demonteren als niet nodig,
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als Het macht compromis de levensduur van het product. Niet wijzigen de
product tenzij anders vermeld in de handmatig.
12. Wees voorzichtig tijdens het gebruik en de montage. Vermijd extreme
temperaturen of open vuur. Als u allergisch bent reactie treedt op, stop
onmiddellijk gebruiken en een arts raadplegen gezondheidszorg
professioneel.
13. Schoon regelmatig met behulp van A mild wasmiddel En warm water,
afspoelen​ uit eventuele zeepresten. Na het schoonmaken goed laten
drogen .
14. Controleer voor gebruik met uw zorgverlener die Het product voldoet
aan uw specifieke behoeften. De volgende richtlijnen zijn niet A vervanger
voor medisch advies.
15. Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik met de meest voorkomende
soorten commodes. Het past niet overal. soorten toiletten; zijn Zeker
Dat de eenheid is correct geïnstalleerd, past goed en is stabiel voor
gebruik.

ONDERHOUD

1. REGELMATIGE SCHOONMAAK IS AANBEVOLEN, GEBRUIK EEN
NIET-SCHUREND SCHOONMAKER OF WASMIDDEL. SPOELEN MET
WARMWATEREN DROOG
VOLLEDIG. SCHUURDOEKEN KAN HET OPPERVLAK BESCHADIGEN.
2. ALSTUBLIEFT INSPECTEER REGELMATIG UW Verhoogde
toiletzitting met WAPENS EN ZIJN ONDERDELEN VOORELKE
CORROSIE, BREUK,
COMPRESSIE OF SLIJTAGE.
3. Om de schoonheid van de originele afwerking te behouden, reinigt u
met mild zeep En Spoel af met warm water. Veeg de badzitting na elke
wasbeurt droog. gebruik.
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Fabrikant: GEZONDHEIDSBRON MEDISCHE APPARATUUR (GUANGDONG)
BV.



- 9 -

Adres : 1e ​ verdieping , nr . 10 West Industrieel Laan , Haimai Industrieel Zone ,
Gaohai-gemeenschap , Danzao Dorp , Nanhai Wijk , Foshan , Guangdong ,
528223, CHINA . Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEV A
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250 , 9166
Anaheim Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

VK REP
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Beperkt kantoor 147, Centurion Huis, Londen
Weg, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EG REP
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Voornaamst.





Technische ondersteuning en E-
garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Upphöjd Toalett Plats
Modell: XZY402
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Upphöjd toalettsits

Modell: XZY402

Detta är originalet instruktion, behaga läs alla Läs noggrant igenom
instruktionerna i handboken innan användning. VEVOR förbehåller sig en
tydlig tolkning. av våra användare
manual. Produktens utseende ska vara föremål för de produkt du
mottagen. Förlåt mig oss att vi inte kommer att meddela dig igen om det
finns någon teknik eller programvara uppdateringar om vår produkt.
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Tack så mycket för att du valde detta produkt, den borde alltid vara
hanteras med varsamhet. Behaga läs alla instruktioner innan använder
det. Den informationen kommer hjälpa dig att uppnå det bästa möjlig
resultat .

SPECIFIKATION

Modell ladda
Höjd från
säte till golv

Höjd från
armstöd till golv

XZY402 180 kg / 181 kg 450–570 mm 650–770 mm

PACKAGE LIST
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Inga. Namn Bild ANTA
L

En Anslutningsrör 4

B Armstöd 2

C Plats tallrik 1

D Tvärgående rör 2

E C -klämma 4

F Väska 1

G Ben 4
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H Vävnad krok 1
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Jag Manuell 1

INSTRUKTIONER

Steg 1: Montera armstödet (flik B)l in i anslutningsröret (fliken A). Göra
säker på kulorna löpa smidigt.

Steg 2: Anslut tvärgående rör (flik D) och vänster/höger rörgrupp med C-
klämma. Uppvärmning: kontrollera noggrant att C-klämman är rätt till
sätt in hål annars, det kan orsaka allvarliga skador.
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D

D

Steg 3: Montera sätet plattan (flik C) till den tvärgående rörgruppen .

Steg 4: Fäst tygpåsen (flik F) till de armstöd.
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Steg 5: Anslut fotröret (flik G) till huvudramen. Se till de marmorerar
smidigt.

G

G
G

Höjdjustering
1. Justera den enhetliga höjden före användning av de fyra ben enligt till
dig r specifik behov.
2. Inlåst plats vid tryckande upp eller dra ner på foten rör.

G



CAUTIOUS
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1. Alltid vara säker att de plats är korrekt och säkert​ låst i plats före
använder.

2. Var säker att låsningen av sätet är tätt hela tiden. Fysiskt utmanad
användare skall vara övervakad eller assisterad vem aldrig använder
detta produkt.
3. De upphöjd toalettsits måste​ inte vara används för att stödja
mer än 300 lbs. ANVÄND INTE produkten är överbelastad. Användarens
vikt borde vara centrerad över toalett plats, inte för fram eller även​
långt för en sida, som enhet kan ge dricks.
4. För modeller med armstöd: De vapen är för de syfte​ av
tillhandahållande hjälp vid på- och avstigning sätet. FÖRSÖK INTE att
använda armstöden för att stödja fullt kroppsvikt t under överföringen, som
detta maj resultat i misslyckande av de enhet och risk för skada.
5. Kontrollera alla delar för frakt skada före röv embly. Om det finns är
frakt skada - DO INTE ANVÄND . Kontakta
återförsäljare/transportör för ytterligare instruktioner.
6. Se till att höjd justeras knäppa knappar fullt skjuta ut genom de
samma respektive hål av varje le g förlängning. Detta vilja säkerställa att
den ben tillägg är säkert låst i placera och en även höjd uppnås.
7. Se till att ALLA tumskruvar är åtdragna.
8. Kontrollera gummispetsar​ på ben tillägg för revor, slitage eller om
de är saknad. Byt omedelbart ut alla eller alla om någon av dessa brister
existera.
9. Alla fyra benförlängningar med gummispetsar MÅSTE vidröras de
golvet samtidigt hela tiden.
10. GÖR INTE stå på produkt.
11. Regelbundet kontrollera för säkra montering och kontakta stöd om i
tvivel. Se till att produktens ben är jämna och låsta före användning, och
avbryta användande om det finns tecken på slitage, skada, eller saknad
delar. Den produkt är till vara begagnad på plan, stabil sura ansikten. Gör
inte ta isär om inte nödvändig,
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som det makt kompromiss livslängden av produkten. Ändra inte de
produkt om inte annat anges i manuell.
12. Var försiktig vid användning och montering. Undvik extrema
temperaturer eller öppen låga. Om en allergisk reaktion inträffar, upphör
använd omedelbart och kontakta en sjukvård professionell.
13. Rengör regelbundet använder en mild rengöringsmedel och värma
vatten, sköljer e av eventuella tvålrester. Torka noggrant efter rengöring.
14. Bekräfta före användning med din vårdgivare som produkten uppfyller
dina specifika behov. Följande riktlinjer är inte en ersättare för medicinsk
rådgivning.
15. Denna produkt är utformad för användning med de vanligaste typerna
av toaletter. Den passar inte alla toaletttyper; vara säker att de enhet
är korrekt installerad, passar ordentligt och är stabil före använda.

UNDERHÅLL

1. REGELBUNDEN STÄDNING ÄR REKOMMENDERAD, ANVÄNDA
ETT ICKE-SLIPANDE RENGÖRING ELLER RENGÖRINGSMEDEL.
Skölj med varmt vattenOCH TORKA
HELT. SLIPADISKA DUKAR KAN SKADA YTAN .
2. SNÄLLA GÖR REGELBUNDET INSPEKTERANDE AV DIN Upphöjd
toalettstol med VAPEN OCH DESS DELAR FÖRALL KORROSION,
BRUCKSKADA,
KOMPRESSION ELLER SLITAGE.
3. För att bevara den ursprungliga finishens skönhet, rengör med mild
tvål och skölj med varmt vatten. Torka badkarssitsen torr efter varje
använda.
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Tillverkare: HÄLSOKÄLLA MEDICINSK UTRUSTNING (GUANGDONG) AB
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Adress : 1 :a våning , nr . 10 väst Industriell Aveny , Haimai Industriell Zon ,
Gaohai-samhället , Danzao Stad , Nanhai Distrikt , Foshan , Guangdong , 528223,
Kina . Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEV A
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250 , 9166
Anaheim Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

Storbritan
nien
REP

YH-KONSULTATION LIMITED. C/O YH
Consulting Begränsat kontor 147, Centurion
Hus, London
Väg, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EG REP
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr. 69,
60329 Frankfurt am Huvudsaklig.





Teknisk support och E - garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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